OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/34)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of patents and Trademarks: Please record the attacks of receiving 1. Name of conveying party (183). 2. Name and address of receiving	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part (183). 2. Name and address of receiving	
Hadassah Medical Organization; and Name: Minerva Cardionet Ltd.	party(ies)
Yissum Research Development Internal Address:	
Company of the Hebrew University c/o Misgav Carmiel Technology	/ Incubator Ltd.
of Jerusalem Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: <u>Teradyon Park</u>	
☐ Yes ☑ No P.O. Box 20	
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Doar-Na Misgav State:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Country: Israel ZIP: 20179	
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Y	Yes 🗹 No
☐ Other	
Execution Date: Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew of Jerusalem: 9 August 2005; Hadassah Medical Organization: 10 August 2005; Hadassah Medical Organiz	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	
date of the application is:	
A. US Patent Application No.	
B. US Patent No. 5,082,851, issued on 21 January 1992	
Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🗹 No	
Name an address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of appl	lications and
concerning document should be mailed: patents involved:	
Name: Martin Moyninan	,
Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ <u>40</u>
Street Address: P.O. Box 16446	
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	o
7. Deposit Account num	mber:
08/26/2005 ECDOPER 00000136 501407 5082851 50-1407	
01 FC:8021 (40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Martin Moynihan Name of Person Signing Martin O Maynihan Signature	ıgust 18, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	3

PATENT

REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hadassah Medical Organization P.O. 12000 91120 Jerusalem Israel Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Hi Tech Park, The Edmond J. Safra Campus The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Givat Ram 91390 Jerusalem, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Minerva Cardionet Ltd. c/o Misgav Carmiel Technology Incubator Ltd. Teradyon Park, P.O. Box 20 20179 Doar-Na Misgav Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR PROTECTING THE HEART COMPRISING A HETEROCYLCIC ETHYLENEDIAMINE DERIVATIVE AND METHODS FOR THE USE THEREOF

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent No. 5,082,851, issued on 21 January 1992, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 27476

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee:

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Hadasah Medical Organization שרותי מחקר רפואי ופתוח בע"מ hadasit	Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem
medical research services	Signature
RAPHAEL HOFSTEIN, PRESIDENT & CEO Name HADASIT MEDICAL RESE/ SERVICES & DEVELOPMEN	ARCH Name
Capacity X C	Capacity
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hadassah Medical Organization P.O. 12000 91120 Jerusalem Israel Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem Hi Tech Park, The Edmond J. Safra Campus The Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Givat Ram 91390 Jerusalem, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Minerva Cardionet Ltd. c/o Misgav Carmiel Technology Incubator Ltd. Teradyon Park, P.O. Box 20 20179 Doar-Na Misgav Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR PROTECTING THE HEART COMPRISING A HETEROCYLCIC ETHYLENEDIAMINE DERIVATIVE AND METHODS FOR THE USE THEREOF

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent No. 5,082,851, issued on 21 January 1992, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 27476

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Hadassah Medical Organization	
Signature	
Name	
Capacity	
Date	

Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem

Nameustavo fuchs

Abraham Barak President & C.E.O.

Our - Barrel

Capacity

9/8/65 Date

Signature

YISSUM

RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
OF THE
HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM

PATENT

REEL: 016902 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/24/2005